

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0370 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 3/5/2024 In control: PECS-Planning, Economic Development &

Community Services Committee

On agenda: 4/9/2024 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): District 2

Resolution Regarding the Charter Review Commission's Report

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2024 04.09 Item 2024-0370, 2. 2024-0370 Attachment C--CEOs Charter Review

Commission Memo with attachments, 3. 2024-0370 Attachment B--Initial Comments by Members of the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners (2), 4. 2024-0370 Attachment A--Final DeKalb Charter Review Commission Report, 5. 2024-0370 Charter Review Commission Substitute Resolution 4.9.24

as adopted, 6. Charter Review Commission Resolution 2024, 7. CRC Agenda Item 3.12.24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
3/26/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred substitute	Pass
3/12/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	normal course	Pass
3/5/2024	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval upon receipt of additional information	Pass
3/5/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

SUBSTITUTE

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 2

Resolution Regarding the Charter Review Commission's Report

Information Contact: Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To approve the attached resolution regarding the Charter Review Commission's Report and to establish a

period of ongoing review.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Charter Review Commission (CRC) completed 18 months of review work in December 2023 and sent

recommendations to CEO Thurmond, the DeKalb Board of Commissioners, and the DeKalb

File #: 2024-0370, Version: 1

Delegation. The

CRC hosted 22 meetings and 6 public hearings which all included public comment in person and electronically

in its review and examination of DeKalb's Organizational Act. The CRC has provided recommendations to

improve DeKalb's governance structure and bring the Act up to date and in compliance with state law. Approval of the attached resolution will show support for the CRC recommendations with feedback from the

Commissioners and the CEO and establish a period of ongoing review for further consideration of the proposed

Organizational Act changes by the DeKalb Delegation.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution regarding the Charter Review Commission recommendations and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents